

Court Of Appeals Number: 36572-3-II

COURT OF APPEAL, DIVISION II  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

FAWN LAKE MAINTENANCE COMMISSION, RESPONDENT

v.

ALDONS ABERS and INESE ABERS, APPELLANTS

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
09 JUL - 1 AM 11:26  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY \_\_\_\_\_  
DEP. \_\_\_\_\_

John Frawley  
Attorney for Appellants

5800 236<sup>th</sup> St. SW  
Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043  
(425)778-1300  
WSBA #11819

P. M. 6-30-2008

ORIGINAL :

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction ..... Page 1

II. Issues Addressed By Reply Brief ..... Page 1

III. Discussion Of Issues Addressed In Reply Brief

    A. The Respondent has mischaracterized the central issue and misstated the authority of the Board of Directors which governs the Respondent Homeowner's Association. .... Page 3

    B. Appellants Were Not Required To Go Through The Subdivision Process To Create One Residential Lot ..... Page 7

    C. The record contains no evidence of detrimental reliance and the argument is not appropriate. .... Page 9

    D. The Respondent's argument of "proportionality" actually favors the Appellants position. .... Page 10

IV. Conclusion ..... Page 13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Table of Cases

<u>Parry v Hewitt</u> .....	Page 5
68 Wn.App. 664, 847 P.2d 483 (1992);	
<u>Wimberly vs. Caravello</u> .....	Page 5
136 Wn.App. 327, 149 P.3rd 402 (2006)	
<u>Lane vs. Wahle</u> .....	Page 5
101 Wn.App. 878, 6 P.3d 621 (2000)	
<u>Diamond "B" Constructors, Inc. vs. Granite Falls</u> <u>School District</u> .....	Page 5
117 Wn.App. 157, 165, 70 P.3d 966 (2003)	

### Statutes

RAP10.3(c) .....	Page 1
RCW 58.17.040(6) .....	Page 8
